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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 11th July, 2018
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

21055

81503

86609

96776

153500

155654

182723

205722

220890

235870

242883

243096

262862

267054

271585

293550

351125

373519

380147

385197

385198

414830

427420

429199

432926

435723

442413

443441

458584

489622

493427

500455

505112

510188

513961

514556

517317

519208

525440

525448

529680

529920

532268

538763

538773

539456

539613

540649

540742

542454

543842

544845

545040

547495

GUINNESS VENTURES UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

M. LALOR (KYLEBRACK) LIMITED

INACTIVE COMPANY 101 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

MANOR TIMBER PRODUCTS 
LIMITED

XIMENES LIMITED

CLADDING AND STEEL 
STRUCTURES LIMITED

LIBRA MANUFACTURING LIMITED

KNOCKRAHA MILK PRODUCERS 
LIMITED

AVIACONSULTING SHANNON 
LIMITED

ABI TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED

IDEAL LEISURE LIMITED

INACTIVE COMPANY 100 LIMITED

LESISKI INVESTMENTS LIMITED

STRUBRIDGE LIMITED

J.M.B. BUILDING SERVICES 
LIMITED

MEGARON UNUNLIMITED 
COMPANY

GERARD DALY HAULAGE LIMITED

MC CABE ELECTRICAL LIMITED

OXMILL LIMITED

MERRION RESEARCH II LIMITED

MERRION RESEARCH I LIMITED

KILDARE ARCHITECTS & DESIGN 
LIMITED

GLENCAR REDMOND 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

CSV SYSTEMS LIMITED

O'BROLACHÁIN CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

CRESCENT LEASING 2 LIMITED

MERRION RESEARCH III LIMITED

UNANIA LIMITED

THINKPOD LIMITED

GATEWAY CHRISTIAN EVENT 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

HEALTHCARE SUPPORT LIMITED

FIRM DEALS LIMITED

LIFESTOR MEDIA LIMITED

LEPTON ASSISTANCE LIMITED

IVITTA TELECOM SERVICES 
LIMITED

BODRU CLOUD TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

SGM LIFESTYLES LIMITED

CORPORATE COACHING AND 
DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

KELTECH MOTORSPORT LIMITED

CRAIG BREEN MOTORSPORT 
LIMITED

GERRY GRIFFIN & ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

SANSHIRE LIMITED

MC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTHCARE
LIMITED

CÓTA SYSTEMS LIMITED

NUTRITIOUSLY DELICIOUS 
LIMITED

GOLDFISH MARKETING LIMITED

EPL WEB SOLUTIONS LIMITED

MACKBUILD CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

INTELLIGENT TELEMATICS 
GLOBAL LIMITED

NS UISCE LIMITED

FANTASY GAELIC LIMITED

SIMPLY GOLF LIMITED

FIOS PHARMA LIMITED

OPEN END MEDIA LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

549079

549401

550655

552609

555400

556313

558513

566583

568130

569010

569024

569978

570694

570812

581076

583707

584085

595431

598919

600384

601638

606661

608072

609372

611997

613653

614216

615908

BIOROSE BEAUTY COLLECTION 
LIMITED

ICONEE LIMITED

SUPERTRUCKS LIMITED

ALISHA LIMITED

STAGEVILLE LIMITED

SPORTSCAN LIMITED

THE FAT CATS CLUB LIMITED

JB WHERITY DESIGNS LIMITED

EON MANAGEMENT AND IT 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

COMPANY SERVICES (GB) LIMITED

PEARL & PATRICK LIMITED

LOULITE LIMITED

B&J ROYAL CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES LIMITED

SAR LIQUORS LIMITED

ALAREZ EXPRESS SERVICES 
LIMITED

ARK INFRA COMPANY LIMITED

CLASP RETAIL LIMITED

CHRISTIE BRINKLEY AUTHENTIC 
SKINCARE LIMITED

VATOCEL LIMITED

LEEDAY PROPERTIES LIMITED

ANGELSIM LIMITED

PUREDIET LIMITED

QUENTIEM LIMITED

NIZAR MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

RAMSAY PHILLIPS CUSTOM 
GUITARS LIMITED

AINE LYNAM LIMITED

BERESFORD REAL ESTATE 
LIMITED

LAVIN MUSHROOMS LIMITED
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