



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2018/N/22876

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 11th July, 2018
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
21055	GUINNESS VENTURES UNLIMITED COMPANY	06-JUL-18	443441	UNANIA LIMITED	06-JUL-18
81503	M. LALOR (KYLEBRACK) LIMITED	06-JUL-18	458584	THINKPOD LIMITED	06-JUL-18
86609	INACTIVE COMPANY 101 UNLIMITED COMPANY	06-JUL-18	489622	GATEWAY CHRISTIAN EVENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	06-JUL-18
96776	MANOR TIMBER PRODUCTS	06-JUL-18	493427	HEALTHCARE SUPPORT LIMITED	06-JUL-18
153500	LIMITED XIMENES LIMITED	06-JUL-18		FIRM DEALS LIMITED	06-JUL-18
				LIFESTOR MEDIA LIMITED	06-JUL-18
155654	CLADDING AND STEEL STRUCTURES LIMITED	06-JUL-18	510188	LEPTON ASSISTANCE LIMITED	06-JUL-18
182723	LIBRA MANUFACTURING LIMITED	06-JUL-18	513961	IVITTA TELECOM SERVICES LIMITED	06-JUL-18
205722	KNOCKRAHA MILK PRODUCERS LIMITED	06-JUL-18	514556	BODRU CLOUD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	06-JUL-18
220890	AVIACONSULTING SHANNON LIMITED	06-JUL-18	517317	SGM LIFESTYLES LIMITED	06-JUL-18
235870	ABI TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED	06-JUL-18	519208	CORPORATE COACHING AND DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS	06-JUL-18
242883	IDEAL LEISURE LIMITED	06-JUL-18	525440	LIMITED	06 1111 10
243096	INACTIVE COMPANY 100 LIMITED	06-JUL-18	525440	KELTECH MOTORSPORT LIMITED	06-JUL-18
262862	LESISKI INVESTMENTS LIMITED	06-JUL-18	525448	CRAIG BREEN MOTORSPORT LIMITED	06-JUL-18
267054	STRUBRIDGE LIMITED	06-JUL-18	529680	GERRY GRIFFIN & ASSOCIATES LIMITED	06-JUL-18
271585	J.M.B. BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED	06-JUL-18	529920	SANSHIRE LIMITED	06-JUL-18
293550	MEGARON UNUNLIMITED COMPANY	06-JUL-18	532268	MC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTHCARE LIMITED	06-JUL-18
351125	GERARD DALY HAULAGE LIMITED	06-JUL-18	538763	CÓTA SYSTEMS LIMITED	06-JUL-18
373519	MC CABE ELECTRICAL LIMITED	06-JUL-18	538773	NUTRITIOUSLY DELICIOUS LIMITED	06-JUL-18
380147	OXMILL LIMITED	06-JUL-18	539456	GOLDFISH MARKETING LIMITED	06-JUL-18
385197	MERRION RESEARCH II LIMITED	06-JUL-18	539613	EPL WEB SOLUTIONS LIMITED	06-JUL-18
385198	MERRION RESEARCH I LIMITED	06-JUL-18	540649	MACKBUILD CONSTRUCTION	06-JUL-18
414830	KILDARE ARCHITECTS & DESIGN LIMITED	06-JUL-18		LIMITED	
427420	GLENCAR REDMOND CONSULTANTS LIMITED	06-JUL-18	540742	INTELLIGENT TELEMATICS GLOBAL LIMITED	06-JUL-18
429199	CSV SYSTEMS LIMITED	06-JUL-18	542454	NS UISCE LIMITED	06-JUL-18
432926		06-JUL-18	543842	FANTASY GAELIC LIMITED	06-JUL-18
42555	LIMITED	06 1111 10	544845	SIMPLY GOLF LIMITED	06-JUL-18
435723	CRESCENT LEASING 2 LIMITED MERRION RESEARCH III I IMITED	06-JUL-18	545040	FIOS PHARMA LIMITED	06-JUL-18
442413	MERRION RESEARCH III LIMITED	06-JUL-18	547495	OPEN END MEDIA LIMITED	06-JUL-18

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Name	Struck Off
549079	BIOROSE BEAUTY COLLECTION LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
549401	ICONEE LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
550655	SUPERTRUCKS LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
552609	ALISHA LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
555400	STAGEVILLE LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
556313	SPORTSCAN LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
558513	THE FAT CATS CLUB LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
566583	JB WHERITY DESIGNS LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
568130	EON MANAGEMENT AND IT CONSULTANTS LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
569010	COMPANY SERVICES (GB) LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
569024	PEARL & PATRICK LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
569978	LOULITE LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
570694	B&J ROYAL CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
570812	SAR LIQUORS LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
581076	ALAREZ EXPRESS SERVICES LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
583707	ARK INFRA COMPANY LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
584085	CLASP RETAIL LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
595431	CHRISTIE BRINKLEY AUTHENTIC SKINCARE LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
598919	VATOCEL LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
600384	LEEDAY PROPERTIES LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
601638	ANGELSIM LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
606661	PUREDIET LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
608072	QUENTIEM LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
609372	NIZAR MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
611997	RAMSAY PHILLIPS CUSTOM GUITARS LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
613653	AINE LYNAM LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
614216	BERESFORD REAL ESTATE LIMITED	06-JUL-18		
615908	LAVIN MUSHROOMS LIMITED	06-JUL-18		